1/3

TURT4—ILK 8011 /8S—V{lit& F=

& hearthstone

HetE © YV AT1-)LE8011

SEF ¢ 1999/11-2012
Serial No. 00001-11959

EHuEkett_2509

Rev.20030602

Mansfield 8011_#i3%:1999/11-2012 #&£ T (SN.11959F T)



TR T4—)LK 8011 /A —Vili#& & 2/3

FEN—Y
Key Part# Description 7E il (52 511)
3110-057 AHARTyk: JAUTH 3/8"Low (9.5) 160cm  1,200/m
3110-059 HRTyb: RZITET7H 3/8"Med (9.5) 90cm 1,200/m
3160-080 HRGybh: ASAH 75y (F—T11)3/4"(19) 150cm  1,650/m
29 3120-202 /Ny (EF3IvY) I RT4—JLE8011/8012k:8 39,600
20 2010-160 L —bk: <> XT,—)LE8011/80124k:8 (285x185) 17,600
22 90-57005 HISRAFXYbk: IR T4—JLEB011/8012/7h—LRTYE (284x445, t5) 46,800
*ASARAR T I EENET,
Key Part# Description QTY. FEffi (FH)
1 1141-260 STONE: POL,8-1/32"x7"(204x178mm),T,MA 8 23,500
2 1141-226 STONE: POL,6-3/8"x9-1/2" S,MAN 12 27,700
3 1141-251 STONE: POL,2-3/4"x9-1/2" FT/FB,MAN/HER 2 11,000
4 1141-252 STONE: POL,3-3/4"x9-1/2" FB/FT,MAN/HE 2 11,000
5 1141-254 STONE: POL,2-19/32"x9-1/2",CORNER,FS, 4 11,000
6 1141-255 STONE: POL,8-1/32"x9-1/2",CORNER,RS,M 4 29,700
7 1201-26 STONE: POL,8"x9-1/2" RC/RC/,MAN/HER/H 2 29,700
8 2010-550 FRAME: GLASS RETAINER,MAN/HER/HOM 1 24,400
4500-3430 Glass Clip Screw 450
9 2010-101 BOTTOM: MATTE,MAN 1 1 140,400
10  2010-200  Ash Lip ®T
11 2010-300 LEG: SIDE,MATTE,MAN 4 36,000
12 2510-303  Foot T
13 2010-500 DOOR: FRONT,MATTE,MAN/HER/HOM T
14 2010-602 FRAME: DOOR,FRONT,OUTER,MAT MAN/HER/HOM 1 44,800
15 2010-801 TOP: MATTE,MAN 1 1 158,700
16 2010-900  Flue Collar #®T
4500-1690 STUD: 1/4-20x3-1/4" FULLY THREADED 2 1,300
4200-0200 NUT: FINISHING,1/4-20,HEX,ZN 2 450
17 2010-060 DOOR: ASH PAN,MAN 1/HER/PHX 2 1 27,500
18 2010-050 FRAME: DOOR,ASH PAN,MAN 1/HER(OLD)/PHX 2 1 13,600
19 2010-150 FRAME: ASH GRATE,MAN 1 1 37,400
20 2010-160 GRATE: ASH,MAN 1 1 17,600
21 2010-850  Top Stone Support Grid #®T
22 90-57005 GLASS: MAN/HER/HOM HSRAF vk 46,800
3030-026  GLASS: IR,11-3/16"x17-9/16"x5mm,MAN/H 1
68 3160-080  GASKET: TAPE,3/4"x1/16",AD 51t 1,650/m
23 3110-063 GASKET: ROPE,3/4",LOW DEN,BLK 8ft 3,000/m
24 3110-056 GASKET: ROPE,1/4",BLK,AD 2.6ft 1,000/m
26 3120-201 BLANKET: CERAMIC,14"x22"x1/4", MAN 1 1 4,300
27 3160-080 GASKET: TAPE,3/4"x1/16",AD 6.5ft 1,650/m
28 90-71100 HANDLE: DOOR,WOOD STOVES NUFLEYR 4,950
3900-177  HANDLE: WOOD,BLACK 1 4,200
4500-1680 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x3-1/4",ROUND,SLOT,Z 1 1,750
4600-0400 WASHER: LOCK,1/4,SPLIT,MED,ZN 3 450
29 3120-202 BOARD: CERAMIC,BAFFLE,MAN 1 1 39,600
30 —  [No.53] 90-73112: 5 v F*v b
31 —  [No.53] 90-73112: 5 v F*v b
32 5000-001 SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x1-1/4 2 1,500
33 5000-002  SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x2-1/2 1 1,500
34 5000-008  SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x6-7/8 3
35 5010-450 HEATSHIELD: TOP,MAN 1 1 28,500
4500-0570 SCREW: CAP,1/4-20x1/2" HEX,SS 2 850
36 5000-2236A SPLINE: 1/8"x 3/4"x 3-3/4""A 1 1,800

Mansfield 8011 %43 :1999/11-2012 #£ T (SN.11959%F T) Rev.20030602 REFREHRA 32509



IR T4—)LK 8011 N—Y{fi#& & 3/3
Key Part# Description QTY. FEffi (F2H)
37 5000-2236B SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x5-1/4","B 2 2,600
38 5000-2236C SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x18-3/4 6 6,400
39 5010-051 BOX: PRIMARY AIR INLET/ASH PAN,MAN 1 1 68,600
40 5010-101 PLENUM: AIR,SECONDARY,MAN 1 1 89,700
41 5010-201 PLENUM: AIR,PRIMARY,MAN 1 1 104,400
42 5010-221 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY,RISER,MAN 1 2 19,100
43 5010-255 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #1,MAN 1 1 32,500
44 5010-256 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #2 MAN 1 1 32,500
45 5010-257 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #3,MAN 1 1 32,500
46 5010-258 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #4,MAN 1 1 32,500
47 5010-301 SUPPORT: BAFFLE,MAN 1 1 88,200
48 5010-430 Rear Trim Steel BT
49  5010-420  Side Trim Steel ®T
50 5210-2325 ROD: THREAD,3/8-16x22",STG/MAN 4 3,850
52 90-73116 LATCH: ASH DOOR,COIL SPRING,MAN/HER/PHX 7vy>akR735vyFXvh 16,500
4500-2976  SCREW: SET,5/16-18x3/8",HALF DOG,SOCKE 1 850
4700-0790 SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 4 450
5010-057  LATCH:DR,ASH,SPRING,GROOV,MAN1/PHX2(Dens 1 9,700
5010-081 CRANK: HANDLE,WOOD STOVES 1 5,800
5021-032  WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"ODx.035"T,BLK 1 650
5240-138  SPRING: LATCH,WOOD STOVES,325# 1 2,750
53 90-73112 LATCH: FRONT DOOR,COIL SPRNG,MAN/HER/HOM 28VRR7IyF Xk 13,900
30 4500-2976  SCREW: SET,5/16-18x3/8",HALF DOG,SOCKE 1 850
4700-0790 SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 4 450
55 5010-078  LATCH:DR,FRT,SPRING,GROOVE,MAN1,HOM(Dens 1 7,200
53 5010-081 CRANK: HANDLE,WOOD STOVES 1 5,800
31 5021-032  WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"ODx.035"T,BLK 1 650
51 5240-138  SPRING: LATCH,WOOD STOVES,325# 1 2,750
54 5010-260 BRACKET: LOCK,SECONDARY AIR PIPES,MAN 1 1 6,400
56 5010-060 PAN: ASH,MAN 1 1 15,700
57 5010-070 SLIDE: PRIMARY AIR CONTROL,MAN 1 1 13,700
58 5012-057 HANDLE: SLIDE,PRI AIR,PWD COAT HER/PHX 2 1 6,500
62 1-0000-101 STONE: REF,4-1/2"x9"x1-1/4" MAN 1/HE 2 11,000
63 1-0000-100 STONE: REF,4-3/4"x6-3/4", MAN 1/TRIB 2 11,000
64 1-0000-102 STONE: REF,6"x7-5/8" MAN 1 1 11,000
4400-0300 ZAVKF7HEAR7EV R (38mm) 650
4400-0400 7w akR7HART7E 5 (30mm) 650

KEFEHN—YDIFAILAS—ILREEEEELFEEN, (TSI ITFAIL:20, TS5y I+ A)L:50)
KEBHBO/ NNV EENGBYRERTELGDELHYET DT, BESBEELESL,

#iE (E7)) s Serial No.
7Y-IN\- NYA714-)VE 8010 1995/09-1999/11 1001-4689
JU-yN=-v | IYAT1-JLF 801 1999/11-2012 00001-11959
7Y-IN\- NYA714-)VE 8012 2012/07-2020/03 14001-17500
NMTUyE NYAJ74=)Vk 8013 2022/03- 18001-

Mansfield 8011_#i3%:1999/11-2012 #&£ T (SN.11959F T)

Rev.20030602

REFREHRA 32509



